Directional
solenoid and
pneumatic
valves
DIVISION 5DIVISION D1WWES01EDIVISION
Type Description
Maximum flow up to Maximum pressure
Page

no special operating requirement are there).
Safety standards (DIN 40050):IP54 without connector
                   IP65 with connector
Admissible voltage range for long lasting and trouble free operations life: nominal voltage ±10%
Performance
barchim
catalogo sae-uk
16
.7
Type Ordering code Ordering code with
standard connector
Standard
connector code
Connector
page
BE 12 Vcc 4SL1000120 5SL1000120
4CN1009990 Page 162
CC-CA
BE 24 Vcc 4SL1000240 5SL1000240
BE 48 Vcc 4SL1000480 5SL1000480
BE 110 Vcc 4SL1001100 5SL1001100
BE 24 Vca (50 Hz) 4SL1010240 5SL1010240
BE 48 Vca (50 Hz) 4SL1010480 5SL1010480
BE 110 Vca (50 Hz) 4SL1011100 5SL1011100
BE 220 Vca (50 Hz) 4SL1012200 5SL1012200
BE 380 Vca (50 Hz) 4SL1013800 5SL1013800
BE 24 RAC 4SL1030240 5SL1030240 4CN1010240
Page 162
CLBE 110 RAC 4SL1031100 5SL1031100 4CN1011100
BE 220 RAC 4SL1032200 5SL1032200 4CN1012200
Ø
 0
.6
6

0.59
154 DIVISIOND1WWES01E
Order code
Coils BE
DIVISION
ELECTRIC COILS FOR TUBE
DIVISION
Dimensions
barchim
catalogo sae-uk
DIVISIONDIVISIONDIVISION
Type Ordering code Ordering code with
standard connector
Standard
connector code
Connector
page
BT 12 Vcc 4SL3000120 5SL3000120
4CN1009990 Page 162
CC-CA
BT 24 Vcc 4SL3000240 5SL3000240
BT 48 Vcc 4SL3000480 5SL3000480
BT 110 Vcc 4SL3001100 5SL3001100
BT 24 Vca (50 Hz) 4SL3010240 5SL3010240
BT 48 Vca (50 Hz) 4SL3010480 5SL3010480
BT 110 Vca (50 Hz) 4SL3011100 5SL3011100
BT 220 Vca (50 Hz) 4SL3012200 5SL3012200
BT 24 RAC 4SL3030240 5SL3030240 4CN3010240
Page 162
CP
BT 48 RAC 4SL3030480 5SL3030480 4CN3010480
BT 110 RAC 4SL3031100 5SL3031100 4CN3011100
BT 220 RAC 4SL3032200 5SL3032200 4CN3012200
Ø
 0
.5
5

Admissible voltage range for long lasting and trouble free operations life: nominal voltage ±10%
Performance
156 DIVISIOND1WWES01E
barchim
catalogo sae-uk
DIVISIONDIVISION
Type Ordering code Ordering code with
standard connector
Standard
connector code
Connector
page
BE EC36 12 Vcc 4SL2000121 5SL1000120
4CN1009990 Page 162
 CC-CABE EC36 24 Vcc 4SL2000241 5SL2000241
BE EC36 24 RAC 4SL2030240 5SL2030240 4CN1010240
Page 162
CL
BE EC36 48 RAC 4SL2030480 5SL2030480 4CN1010480
BE EC36 110 RAC 4SL2031100 5SL2031100 4CN1011100
BE EC36 220 RAC 4SL2032200 5SL2032200 4CN1012200
17
 0
.9
4

     68°F Cold Warm Cold
After 1 hour at:
-Ta=20-25°C
        68-77°F
-Nominal voltage
BIN 19 12 Vcc 5,0 2,41 - 29 W -
BIN 19 24 Vcc 18,6 1,29 - 31 W -
Type Ordering code Ordering code with stan-
dard connector
Standard
connector code
Connector
page
BIN 19 12 Vcc 4SL6000121 5SL6000121
4CN1009990 Page 162
 CC-CABIN 19 24 Vcc 4SL2000240 5SL6000240
1.39
Ø
 0
.8

Safety standards (DIN 40050)
-IP54 without connector
-IP65 with connector
Admissible voltage range for long lasting and trouble free operations life: nominal voltage ±10%
Performance
160 DIVISIOND1WWES01E
barchim
catalogo sae-uk
DIVISIONDIVISION
Type Ordering code Ordering code with
standard connector
Standard
connector code
Connector
page
BC 16 12 Vcc 4SL8000120 5SL8000120
4CN1009990 Page 162
 CC-CABC 16 24 Vcc 4SL8000240 5SL8000240
BC 16 26 Vcc 4SL8000260 5SL8000260
BC 16 24 RAC 4SL8030240 5SL8030240 4CN3010240
Page 162
 CP
BC 16 48 RAC 4SL8030480 5SL8030480 4CN3010480
BC 16 110 RAC 4SL8031100 5SL8031100 4CN3011100
BC 16 220 RAC 4SL8032200 5SL8032200 4CN3012200
 1
.0
2
Ø

2) Steel
169DIVISION D1WWES01E
Order code
2, 3 e 4 way bodies4 WAY BODIES
barchim
catalogo sae-uk
EJ-08A/10NB B- 1-1
Cavity Ports Materials
08 B) G 1/4
1) Aluminium
2) Steel
10 C) G 3/8
12 D) G 1/2
16 E) G 3/4
F) G 1
J) SAE 6
K) SAE 8
L) SAE 10
M) SAE 12
N) SAE 16
CARTRIDGE CODE BILLET CODE
DIVISION1�0 DIVISIOND1WWES01E
Informations
How to order valves with body
barchim
catalogo sae-uk
DIVISIONDIVISION
Cavity Code number
08/2 3UT00053190
10/2 3UT00056610
12/2 3UT00054090
16/2 3UT00054510
Cavity Code number
08/2 3UT03416UNF
10/2 3UT07814UNF
12/2 3UT0111612UN
16/2 3UT0151612UN
Cavity Code number
08/2 3UT06A1270N
10/2 3UT00054580
12/2 3UT00054670
16/2 3UT00054520
Cavity Code number
08/2
3XTP3533700 X X X
4TP5531500 0 0 X
10/2
3XTP3544200 X X X
3XTP1542300 0 0 X
12/2
3XTP3555400 X X X
3XTP1552900 0 0 X
16/2
3XTP3575500 X X X
3XTP1572900 0 0 X
X=Closed   0=Open
1 2 S
Rougher tool Finisher tool
Tap
Cavity plugs
\ A B
±0,05
C
 ±0,05
D E F G H
±0,02
J K
±0,02
L M
±0,02
N P R
øMAX
S T
øMAX
U V
øMAX
X